RCCD will be responsible and hold accountable 
their personnel during all matters of discipline and/or training. Each Party agrees to 
work with the other Party to identify and resolve issues related to any respective staff 
member. 

VI. COSTS 

A. Invoicing and Payment. RCCD shall pay RPD Three Hundred Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars Ninety-Nine Cents ($302,964.99) for the first service 
year (i.e., July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020) for the cost of rendering Services 
hereunder.  RPD shall invoice RCCD on a quarterly basis.  Payment is due within thirty 
(30) days upon receipt of invoice.  Failure of RCCD to pay RPD in a timely fashion